900274680 12/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quibids Holdings LLC		12/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shoppie LLC
Street Address:	4 NE 10th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 252
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73104
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85232480	SHOPPIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816-268-8950

Email: uspto@midwestip.com Correspondent Name: Christopher M. DeBacker Address Line 1: 4700 Belleview, Suite 210 Address Line 2: Law Office of Mark Brown, LLC Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4554
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	∥ 4554

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. DeBacker

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0265 900274680

Signature:	/christopher m debacker/
Date:	12/16/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_121313#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, QUIBIDS HOLDINGS LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, of 1601 NW Expressway, Suite 1500, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73118, has adopted, used and is using the following mark, for which an application is allowed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark SHOPPIE Serial No. 85/232,480

Filing Date February 2, 2011

and

WHEREAS, SHOPPIE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 4 NE 10th Street, Suite 252, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said QUIBIDS HOLDINGS LLC does hereby assign unto the said SHOPPIE LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

QUIBIDS HOLDINGS LLC

STATE OF Mahora)ss.

On this 13th day of December, 2013, before me personally appeared MATT BECKHAM, on behalf of QUIBIDS HOLDINGS LLC, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission/Appointment Expires:

11/14/2017

No. 13010470
EXP. 11/14/2017
IN AND
POR
OF OXLAMINATE

REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 12/16/2013